

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENIGNEER HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION NO.10 D.D.A., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR, DELHI - 110092 (E-mail: eehcdx@gmail.com)

No. F.1 (39)2023-2024/A/cs/HCD-10/DDA/714

Dated: 18/07/2]

To,

Sh. Aditya E-46/A, West Jyoti Nagar Shahdara, Delhi -110094 E-mail: adityajangid1994@gmai.com M.No.: 9999069088

Name of work:	M/O Competed Scheme under NA-II Hort. Zone.)
SH:	Repair of Walkways, Parking area, Fencing etc. at Asita West
	(Golden Jubilee Park).Park, Phase-II.
NIT No.	05/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2023-2024
Estimated cost:	Rs.94,63,575/-

Dear Sir(s),

Your percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rates subject to following terms & condition:-

1.	Estimated Cost	Rs. 94,63,575/- (Rupees Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five only)
2.	Quoted & Accepted Rate	(-) 46.46% below on the Estimated Cost.
3	Quoted Tender Amount	Rs.50,66,798/- (Fifty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Only)
4.	Accepted Tender Amount	Rs.50,66,798/- (Fifty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Only)

Time allowed for carrying out the work shall **75 Days** only. You are requested to contact A.E.-V/ HCD-10 / DDA of this division and start the work immediately.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- (Rs. One hundred only) which shall be brought by you within 15 days after issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

(Bhupendra Kumar) Executive Engineer HCD-10/D.D.A. Copy to:-

- 1. C.E.(Hort.)/D.D.A.
- 2. S.E./HCC-3/D.D.A.
- 3. F.O. to C.E. (Hort.), D.D.A.
- 4. All EE's/ Hort. Zone/DDA
- 5. E.E. (QAC)-VI/D.D.A., Vikas Sadan, New Delhi 110023.
- 6. Sr. A.O./CAU(Hort.)/ D.D.A.
- 7. AE(QC) to CE(Hort.)/DDA Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002.
- 8. Labour Commissioner, 15, Rajpura Road, Delhi
- 9. Income Tax Office (contractor circle), Ward 38(3), Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi.
- 10. Secy., DDA Contractor Association (Regd.) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
- 11. DDA Contractor Welfare Association (Regd) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
- 12. Secy. DDA Contractor Registration Board, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
- 13. T.Y.A.DDA Contractor Association, 11-12, Vir Sawarkar Block, Budh Bazar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31.
- 14. Delhi Contractor & Building Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, Rai Sahib Mkt., South Extn. Pt-II, N.D.-49.
- 15. AE-V/HCD-10/D.D.A. with the direction to hand over the site the contractor and ensure timely start the work.
- 16. A.E.(P)HCD-10/D.D.A.
- 17. Head Clerk, A.A.O., /HCD-10/D.D.A.
- 18. Agreement copy.

menal

Tender Innuns, MU Name of Work: Mu Name Repair of Wall SH: Repair OstErM

the Bidde

Executive Engineer HCD-10/D.D.A.

a second	State .	HED
----------	---------	-----

Percentage BoQ

der Inviting Authority: Delhi Development Authority

ne of Work: M/O various schemes under Nazul A/C-II (East Zone) :- Repair of Walkways, Parking area, Fencing etc. at Asita West (Golden Jubilee park). No: 05/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2023-24

me of	ADITYA	1 m 1 m	100 M 100 M	1. 24	1 1 1 A	Contraction of the local sector		1975 17 July - 1
e Bidder/	A STATE OF							
dding	- Alberton and a second							
m I	- 1- 1	13 2	The second second		1 I	and the second s	7 19 17 19 19 19	B-127-744

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

	tender. bloders are allowed to	enter the blud	er Name and	a values only		TEXT #
IMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	
SL. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	18.00	cum	218.60	3935	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five Only
2	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	1230.00	each	69.40	85362	INR Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Two Only
3	Taking out existing kerb stones of all types from footpath/ central verge, including removal of mortar etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.		metre	32.40	48600	INR Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking o serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	f 215.00	sqm	108.65	23360	INR Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	36.00	cum	5660.4	5 203776	INR Two Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Six Only

6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 - the cost of centering and shuttering - Mu derived from natural sources : 6 graded				- Section (194)	- Yz
	the cost of centering and shuteling derived from natural sources : 6 graded Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources) stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	348.00	cum	6833.40	2378023	INR Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Thousand &Twenty Three Only
	Laying at or near ground level old kerb stones of all types in position to the					
7	required line, level and curvatule, joints with or without grooves (thickness of coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints, except at sharp curve, shall not be more than 5 mm), including making drainage opening wherever required etc. complete as per direction of Engineer- drainage opening wherever required etc. complete as per direction of Engineer- drainage. (Length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). in-charge. (Length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for cost) (Old kerb stones shall be supplied by the department free of cost)	500.00	metre	90.85	45425	INR Forty Five Thousand Four Hundre Twenty Five Only
8	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	45.00	cum	8613.55	387610	INR Three Lakh Eighty Seven Thousan Hundred & Ten Only
9	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour, and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	131.00	sqm	951.00	124581	INR One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand F Hundred & Eighty One Only
10	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete Grass paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in- charge.	84.00	sqm	1025.40	86134	INR Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Four Only
11	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	138.00	KG	111.95	15449	INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Nine Only
12	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable optimit purpose only	326.00	кG	612.25	199594	INR One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Fiv Hundred & Ninety Four Only
	accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).	270.00	cum	888.30	239841	INR Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Eigl Hundred & Forty One Only
13	Supplying and stacking at site. Moorum		1	1		

823 V14	Spreading MOORUM/ JAMUNA SAND i/c watering, rolling and preparation of surface having thickness 50mm or required as per site condition and as per surface having thickness in charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately).	270.00	cum	215.40	58158	INR Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred 5 Fifty Eight Only
Sain Serverin	surface having thickness control of the cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material shall be paid separately, direction of Engineer-in-charge (The cost of material separately, direction of the cost of material separately, direction of the cost of material separately, direction of the cost of the cost of material separately, direction of the cost of the cost of the cost of material separately, direction of the cost of th				3871018	INR Thirty Eight Lakh Seventy One Thousand &Eighteen Only
15	Supplying at site : R.C.C. post/ struts/rails/ pales of mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) with wooden plugs or 6mm bar nibs wherever required as per direction of Engineer- incharge (cost of earth works in excavation, concrete works in foundation to be another another works in excavation.	133.00	cum	29105.40	3871010	
16	paid separately). Fencing with RCC Posts placed at required distance, embedded in Cement Concrete block every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both side and end posts one side only. Provided with horizontal line strutted on both side and end posts one side only. Provided with horizontal line and two diagonals of Reinforced Barbed Tape (RBT) of high tensile strength of and two diagonals of Reinforced Barbed Tape (RBT). If high tensile strength of 165 kg /sgmm with tape 0.52 mm thick and weight 43.478 gm. per meter 165 kg /sgmm with use 0.52 mm thick and weight 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or bobeen the two posts fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fitted and fixed with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fitted and fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs or fitted and fitted and fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs of fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs of fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs of fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs of fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs of fitted and fitted with 61. Staples on wodden plugs	52921.00	metre	15.80	836152	INR Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two Only
	G.I. binding who uses. Earth Work and Concrete to be parabeled tape (RBT) used. RCC Posts, Struts, Earth Work and length of reinforce barbed tape (RBT) used. to be made per meter cost of total length of reinforce barbed tape (RBT) used.	150.00	sqm	185.85	27878	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
17	binck aggregate and the monorum and 12 minines consisting of 12 mm moorum and 12 minines consisting of 12 mm moorum and 12 minines consistent constraints and chisel constraints and fixing 10x10x7.50 cm Granite stone block hand cut and chisel constraints and constraints	52.00	sqm	1871.80	97334	INR Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Four Only
19	Providing and the provinging floors, utants to many wide filled with ear- dressed on top, for paving in floors, utants to many wide filled with ear- mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with joints 10mm wide filled with ear- mortar including ruled pointing etc. complete as per direction of engineer-in- mortar including ruled pointing etc. complete as per direction of engineer-in- mortar including ruled pointing etc. complete as per direction of engineer-in- mortar including ruled pointing etc. complete as per directive sheeting made up of 2 mm thick aluminium sheet, face to be fully covered with high made up of 2 mm thick aluminium sheet, face to be fully covered with high intensity and encapsulated lens type heat activated retro reflective sheeting intensity and encapsulated lens type heat activated retro reflective sheeting intensity and encapsulated lens type heat activated retro reflective sheeting conforming to type - III of ASTM-D-4956-01 as approved by Engineer-in- conforming to class II of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same to the pressure sensitive adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying pressure conforming to class II of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same to the pressure conforming to class II of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same to the vell as in two vertical rows along with theft resistant measures, including the well as in two vertical rows along with theft resistant measures, including the lock side of aluminium sheet including appropriate priming coat. The rate back side of aluminium sheet including appropriate priming coat. The rate back side of aluminium sheet including MS, plate to be provided includes the cost of rounding off the corners, lowering down the structural includes the cost of rounding off the corners, lowering down the structural includes the cost of rounding MS, plate to be provided incharge (Structural frame work including MS, plate to be provided incharge (Structural frame work including MS, plate to be provided incharge to Structural frame orow including MS,	2.00	sqm	5609.55	11219	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Nineteen Only

20	Providing and laying matt finished vitified tile of size 300x300x9.8mm having		1	192.09		
	win water accorption less that our outdoor floors such as footpath, court make in all colours and shades in for outdoor floors such as footpath, court yard, multi modals location etc., laid on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) in all shapes & patterns including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigments etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	sqm	1250.75	18761	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty One Only
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	4.00	sqm	131.45	526	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Six Only
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : a) One or more coats on old work	200.00	Sqm	86.55	17310	INR Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred &
	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	200.00	cm	3.40	680	Ten Only INR Six Hundred & Eighty Only
	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer- in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	35.00	cum	219.35	7677	INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
	Providing and fixing self adhesive vinyl sheet pasted on 3 mm ACP sheet as approved by Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	sqm	4222.05	42221	INR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty One Only
26	Providing and placing RCC GARDEN BENCHES with arm-rest of required size etc. complete in all respect at site as approved and as per direction of Engineer in Charge	15.00	each	9247.15	138707	INR One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Seven Only
tal in Figu	Add GST factor (0.0633) on items except item no. 10,14,16,25 & 26 ures				494244	INR Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Four Only
uoted Rate	e in Figures					INR Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
	e in Words		Less (-)	46.46%	5066798.06	INR Fifty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Six Only
	in Words	INR Fif	ty Lakh Sixty	Six Thousan		ed & Ninety Eight and Paise Six Only

Executive Engineer HCD-10/DDA